APPENDIX No. 6
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Hours of Service Tie-Ups
ODC 497
ODS-1142
Rule 37
A G R E E M E N T
between the
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
(Northwestern District)
and the

UNITED TRANSPORTATION UNION - C Division
and the
UNITED TRANSPORTATION UNION - T Division
In order to compose the myriad disputes between the parties concerning the computation of earnings in circumstances where a crew's time under the Hours of Service Law expires prior to or after reaching the objective terminal,
IT IS AGREED:
Section 1. The agreement dated November 5, 1957 is cancelled.
Section 2. For the purposes of applying paragraphs (b)(4) and (c)(3) of Article 21 the following will govern:
Road freight crews tied up under the law and then towed or deadheaded into the terminal without rest will be paid continuous time from time on duty at the initial terminal until arrival at the terminal to which towed or deadheaded.
Section 3. Road crews tied up or released under the Hours of Service Law after reaching the terminal will be paid actual time from the point where tied up or released under the Law to arrival at the register room.
This agreement shall be effective November 1, 1974 and thereafter, subject to the condition that it shall automatically terminate and be of no further force or effect thirty (30) days after written notice is served by one party upon the other of its desire to so terminate.
Dated at Portland, Oregon this 29th day of October 1974.
UNITED TRANSPORTATION UNION: UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
S/ C. G. Kunze S/ J. E. Cook
General Chairman, C Division Director of Labor Relations
 
S/ J. H. Watson
General Chairman, T Division
